

®

SLP(C)No. 13879 OF 2004  
ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13879/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2003 in RSA 68/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOPAL DASS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
With office report

Date : 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks at the request of the learned  
counsel for the respondent.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR