

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13879/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2003 in RSA No. 68/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOPAL DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vibhakar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. P. Bindra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder shall be filed in the course

of the day, a copy whereof is supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Put up for final disposal in the last week of February, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

aster
Court Master

Court M